30 June	 30 June
						   2017	 2016
				   	 (Rupees)

	 Variable rate instruments

Financial assets		  51,602,345	 6,583,614
	 Financial liabilities		   (306,235,236)	  (1,388,483,763)
						   (254,632,891)	 (1,381,900,149)

	 Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets		   320,655,667 	  48,708,122
	 Financial liabilities		   (22,193,106)	  (14,954,584)
						   298,462,561 	  33,753,538

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis of fixed rate instruments

	 The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, change in interest rates at reporting date would not have impact on profit and
loss account and equity of the Company.

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)
equity and profit and loss by the amounts (net of tax) shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for June 2016.

Notes to the Unconsolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2017

Loads Limited Annual Report 2017 I 121

			  Profit and loss 	  Equity
			  100 bps 	 100 bps 	 100 bps 	 100 bps
			  increase	  decrease 	  increase 	 decrease

			  (Rupees)	 (Rupees)

	 	As at 30 June 2017
Cash flow sensitivity -
   variable rate instruments	  (1,756,967)	  1,756,967 	  (1,756,967)	  1,756,967

	 As at 30 June 2016
Cash flow sensitivity -
   variable rate instruments	  (9,396,921)	  9,396,921	  (9,396,921)	  9,396,921

34.4.3	Other price risk

	 Other price risk includes equity price risks which is the risk of changes in the fair value of equity
securities as a result of changes in the levels of KSE 100 Index and the value of individual shares. The
equity price risk exposure arises from investments in equity securities held by the Company for which
prices in the future are uncertain.

	 As at 30 June 2017, the fair value of equity securities exposed to price risk are disclosed in note
13. The	 table below summarises the sensitivity of the price movements as at 30 June 2016. The
analysis is based on the assumption that KSE-100 index increased by 1% (30 June 2016: 1%) and